e

To T s
, : | 26°
i [ 0 3 3 .j
G.R.5. Form #114-B Al
g \ s : DATRI TNOY (Bt et '
NN COLLINB NEonbo bt~ NeZ R i 200 L NSERIATINO,ERET=0560 i, T
\ ; o /’ /-" - / y ' [
ATINO l OR n ( Seth h ARe Y ORGANIZATION _____| CoeHe, 127th-Inf. =7 . |
& DIVISION 74~ & S22 0 A 60l 2l
GRAVE LOCATION _Meuse=Arg. Amer.Cty. Romagnomsous=Montfaucon (Meuse) 1232 Sec.60 7
CTY. NAME NUMBER v o
<,
______________________________________ N1 o AR ERIC L DI O e o
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION f’f’ _(___?nyéﬂff;‘dz____gg SR SIERIENL N deuse £ . 2 7p
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES Verdun 35 INE 281,12 N 304.9 E
6/9/19 J Sec 6 S
concentratep 10 S/ /A6 T . G R N e 5 il
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lieuse Argonne 1232
R Gy, PR R e | M s SR O S T
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
Tag on body and cross. e
__________________________ b Y 4 FTE af S U T, L SR R e WY -‘(_‘::-:#_‘r-________-____-_,ﬁ,*_k‘_,_..
""""" WATEOF DEATH G ol 7
p .
O -_________"-----.._-_________-___---____-__-‘-_-_---_-_________-_--_-______..--____-______.-”,_h“-;‘_.—e:':} __________________
// ETATE FROM WHICH HE CAME Y.+ o
B e O O R Py o RGN I Y R0 PR W R 1R e U T SN Ty i | Z;?ff?? """"
_MEDALS(N?DECORATKN%:AWﬂRDhD
SUBEEQUENT REBURVALS At ot ol ek on N LY 1 G iue e R L A it b SRt 1208 K
ccg DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""""" e IR S T M Ve e P S
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR___ . i
G EIIALCRAVE ToeATgondt CEOE BTRR YRR o il ST el A OO el
o DATE GRAVE . ROW PLOT
toneral,
s /L- %), ., ¢,  Meuse-Aggotme Amer. Cty # 1232. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon(ileuse)
< _ oo 190" A R R A T R g e e R R
ﬁjh:“,ﬁi"f7°tf'r“ [ Fe : y CEMETERY
o % mo s N
g T 2y



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION. OF 'FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copiss to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his offics. !

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approxlmate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
29, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER 7O QM 293 A-C May
Collins, Herbert H. =1232 M \q;
g 0
X7 b

£
Mrs. Mary C. Collins, 63' r\ch
55 Miller Street, Q,

Belfast, Mzine.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions  for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do nct delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Qu&rtermaéter General,

- Very tylly yopirs,

Capta1ﬂ Q . Corps,
Assistant,

b
144

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° @,Q_QLQP;O_d_

(Write answer here)

{Sign here}




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE Ang. 15, 1930

NAME RANK SERIAL ORCGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Collins, Herbert H, Pvt. 2725660 Co. H, 127th Inf. Oct. &, 1930
STATE GV, NO: GRAV ROW BLOCK
Me 1232 12 " T A
Oheck relationship Living — Deceased {;’-f -
4 o :
MOTHER : : :
STEPMOTHER (For the H s s ’
year prior to com- . . P S Farakh QLR Jochert
mencement of service) : g
NAME . : :
MOTHER THRU ADOPTICN 3 - :
AND (For the year prior s
to commencement of : :
ADDRESS serviced :

MOTHIR IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to

comuencement of service): 3 : .
e WIDOW : :
& /V"‘“‘\_ - (Who has not remarried) : 3 .

—

Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156/







, WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rEpLy rerer vo QM 293 A-C |
Cellins, Herbert H, Juns 29’ 1929.

lMrss Mary C, Colline,
BE Miller St.,
Belfast, Me.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemetsries”. i

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pvt, Herbart H. Collins, Jo. H, 127th Inf., whose remains are mow

interred in the Msuse-irgonne Ameri@an Cemetery, Romagne-scus-lontfaucon,
Meuwse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you piease furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are sentitled to make the pii-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement tec that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, 1
Asgistant.



Bronson lists burisls 10/11/1918 at South of Uesnos 0B8s1 = 8143

B

2.Chumpagne, 1lfred 2672738 Pyt  H 127 (1232-60-119 )

Seliillor, Henry 2204132 Byt K 361 (125260=121 )

Form 14 Cmmes Gesnos 30449=281412

leeceBorbert He Collins 272566 N

2esedliiller, Harry 2294132 E 361 A

SeseesChampagne,; VilPred 2673785 (M
B

Sketeh 166 R«B.ok 2066 JUBe2 = 28142
1 Es B4ie Gosnes 50me 248+ Gosneseixermont road on hillside

1le ¥iller, Herry 22941352 E 861
2+ Collins, Herbert N« 2726660 H 217
P Tom 2615738

Colling,
(8 sgould bag=- Chempegne , WilPred J. 2675738, H, 127 Inf,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE“AL‘
WASHINGTON
May 29, 1930.
N rEPLY REFErR To Q¥ 293 A-C
Collins, Herbert H. =1232 M

Mrs. Mary C. Collins,
56 Niller Strest,
Belfast, Maine.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi- -
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. -

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope, .
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ .
: (Write answer he;e)

o

(Sign here) BENCIR =7 ——lf/ 3 (74




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

N reEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

| Gollins, Herbert H. August 30, 192,
12328

Mrs, Mary C. Collins,
55 Miller St.,
Belfast, Me.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 27,1989making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
garvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to¢
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage toc the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who Uil i
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, )
mother thru adoption, or any other woman L
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and L J

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, G. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
“FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE AL
WASHINGTOWN

N rerLy rerer o QM 293 A-C
Collins, Herbert H. June oy, 1929.

Mrse. hry Ca Golllna.
55 Miller Sta,
Belfast, Me.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

- Congrass approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "Te¢ enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®,

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pvt. Herbert H. Collins, Co. H, 127th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Msuse-Argonne Amerigan Cemetery, Homagne~sous-ilontfauconm,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who i8 entitled under ths provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil--
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Vary truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DE2ARTRENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THo QUAPTIAMASTIR GENoRAL
Gghi 293 C=R WASRIIICT Sl

lirss Mary s Collins,
- 55 Miller St.,
Belfast, les

|

Daar Mad=ms . i

The QpantRTeaRseBebt R Bl TARS SclRlaRs A0 25VES thabdhe
is GrawerdeRowe?3vBiedk 4, lisuse-irgome Amerigan Cemetery; Romagno=
sous-liontfawcon (leuse), Framee.

This ic one of the permanent American military cemetéries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, ddte of soldier's death and State
from which he cace, .The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connestion with the improvement work now in progress, ‘as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part os relatives, AN :
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were -
exact@#d and mcre than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty, The grave of the decvased will be perpetually main.
teined by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
placg of our heroces, by HR 06 A

Verg ATtk

L0\ Assistent, |

23/584 /ARK



v,

J/
~Collins, Herbert Hs. .. [ ST R eBegtl o
(Surrmr (Christian name in fuz.) (4 \.nuy seris 1ber.)
Pt o 4 Co.H 127 1pf
(I\unl\ and organigation.) 4

State your relatlonshlp to the deceased......._ i/ &

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unifed States

B0} R e e e
5 (Yes or no.)

)

wish them interred in a national cemetery

If remains are brought to the United States
If you desire the remains interred at the hgme of the deceased, give full iniorma-
(Telegraph otlice.)

tion below as to where they should be sent

(Name of person to reccive rema’ns.)

(Nu-mbcr and street.)
(Sign here) -._../.;._2
S8 /MM : LA
ing ol A B—06713

Read carefully the letter/accompanying this card







COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 80607 ;
I. Locatiox INDpEX CARD: [S{&
(@) Namo . COLLINS, Herbext He Ser. No. __ 2725660 ___ \b‘t\]‘;
T B,
(AT 1 R R, Organization ___C0. H, 127th Inf,
CKR._%?__ Y
(c) Dateof death .. 10=4-~18___ (d) Cause of death _______. kfal - Tk N
II. Reaistrariox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ____ 118 __ Row___=_____ 7____ Plot L Sl See. _____| 00 4. IEYIP. b T
(b) EmerO' Address .. Mrs. Mary C. Collins. Lmatharl S My fdesr St o 0 b
O o | e e " i 7. ﬁelfas‘b e e
TIT. I‘11es of ){Qddl,érsj) y;ii?:g/flq{n gioqgng CRRR B T e 0 IERY LR R TR CKR@Z__
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox Carp: Date of receipt IR R el
(@) Name /&L~ L A - (b) Relationship ;_“r;;,;_-m_h__,_i—t): ______________________
e - o s o e i
(c) Address = v'_ Al T (.Y / A ,/' AP GV L et
(d) Remains to be brought to U S ALY, -___l*:__"__: _____________________________________________________________________
(e¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U S b e 2R el Bl Ml e B O e M B el i
() Shipphnganstraehons Aponyarzival of oy am My S s
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. o
Examiner's Initials =2 ) Date _____ A W ;) 921 o
V. A.G+O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _________________________ sputtedebiutil,
______ e diabed naslt et Bl el S R Tl N
confirming request in Par IV Hteres il i s above, en tequestimeithet s St T GRS
Examiner’s Inifials .o coe o Ll ) 10) 1 ORI [ 15 Sl , 192
Vi G. R:'S: Frens, CoBRESPORDENCE-——shows.as follows: ..o oo L il o e T
/
" .7',/7
e
p N e A NNOE AP Bt SNy 1 2 el e e O
o~ (@) Caneellation mornos refernedimedl shida e, = oo i SRl LR SRt S Bl il i R - S il
C(‘ Examiner’s Initials .= 1. ;;_,-,_ _______ Dt mo s o ~ ............................ 3 1921 /
\.
COUNTRY BRal CH

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

\mendad April 6,1920

7
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Typed by oo A TR Chetied by SRt Wl s Tesse .7 , , 192

VIII. Fixan AcrioN:

cahlelony i S el -, 192
Follgyving advice forwarded to Europe by
é o letter on -Uﬂx_zﬁ}gz.} _______ Al

""':"}‘éin"“z"ﬁg't'"t'ﬂ"‘b‘e"rﬂ't[[rn'{?-'ﬂ'_f'"“’[Kéd’ ------------------------- EETET

IX. . REMARKS
5 —itd
) s
& .
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ i R R S
J.‘
A Y
i’ :
..................................................................................................................................................................... sl
SRR OmH NG B COW T T8k INE i WE o SRBAL Sl i b G a2 ot i S0 RS0 0 L S M T L el Y
8—1720



' @, Ry 8. FOm., %Bs Place__Neuf iteau, ¥osgec.

Date . 20%h Junme 1919, o

Remains of :

NAME: GOLLINS Herbert He NUMBER: 272566
RANK:  Unkm ORGANIZATIONS {73
TSTIFERLEHT AND REBURIAL MADE BY GROUP: UNI%s
DISINTERLED: f:Déte') ' FROM: (I}ive compléte location}
9th June 1919 | Isolated Grave . ' e
] wT T GHSNES  HEUSE 36 B 3049 E 281412 N
;é;;';;%;)'z;acel i IN: .(Gife complpte location)
9th June 1919 arave 118 Sec #60 Plot #3

ARGONIE AMERICAN CH.E’I‘ERY FLR5E

- "/
ROMA GI;TE,LEUS Be |7

s o

L s B - LRSI,

Py T b G B B4 ) S SR W T A e

emisa e "
Report as to matare of original burial and condition of body wpon disinterment:

_Byi%lﬁwmww -

- e bt B - S . % it

e i S B e S (0 G ey S G ) Pt 0 5 = ——

S o = - = £ b, 8 e e W - e S i S S e i S e - B e G

Was one ilentification tag found upon the body ? o4

"hat other neans of identification were found on the body ? Nones

I R
:....--.m—-m--—--'- ------ . o . : s --n._.-—--.m—.;--——.—s—-u..q-——--—‘-—-——-n——--——-—-——_--.—-— 3
Note: 'NNFIRMED No. D.... ... &

r£, moon disinterment, effects are found onm bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Efferss Depot, direct, o8 is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. Qs 1918,
ofter being carefully examingd for ¢lues of identity in doubtful cases, notat ion
-ereof will be made and repqrted to the Chief, Graves Registration Service,

Swpervised bys__ _I‘t° Hugher

ciifae
y

2o

G,0, Group___ Unit

¥
o

)r? *re“ 4\&\1}\
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A,

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION

...... Rensgne 1288 .ol _ BN SN

DATE
TN DR R e T e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name COLLII}]S, HEber i i 10 "Namen St "pul . ¢ ol 00 AR
24t INCPS SIBGE). (S o e e b T alNO TS g s bl s bkt a2 v ol R
O, S RA YK e 100 s o | b4 4o e+ o Gl L B LR RENKA oy s danas, 3ol Wb v s AR
4. 0rg,, QuoHes XoThn TRCa T es. | sl 55 (OTE R v Mgl sy i e ol i
SO IDE e ebe e o G e 1ie+ (8} -DED b Py o A S Al
4 N /2
G e I A A MAPRS (b) D.B o PRI LT
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

e GRAVORNO s = 0 s &t SgCia i 60 I R [ e SOC ek NI
BNIE 1o U S, BB i daieciggioe 8 165 (DLt AR - afniiet Row.andk? ik
g- v l?c e "M—'""""""
18. Cemetery Memmee=‘rgonne American ... 19. Commune or tOWN _pomarneeseus-fentfaucon
20. Dept. or County __ _ yanse b &ty L bR L Fr&n?e*:?F“?:r _______ S
208 (GURMERHAq -t Code  Nos JaRRD <R R e Paa  SMEETIG . | g el N Lty aczitiig.
23. Disinterred (Date)_ . _Now. 8.1921 ____ BY ) a0, 53.4 | D e SRR EREE 2 SR
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Serial No. b oty w0 A '

.o Herbert B Gollime T R DO i

Remko o ot W s e i s e Organization go . H. 327 . Inf ..

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

LisShaed.
E‘kzgature JHHLOT chnlcg/i Assistant
= 2

John H Crawford

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),.

__________________________________________________________________

27. Condition of body Baﬂ-i-sr"dueﬁﬁ—my;,»aﬁé-;—{fe&:&—%&%&}--u-—:@&@&%ﬂi—Z&h}ﬁ ---------------------

28. Nature of burial

Dhniform burlap and™
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? __

30. Body prepared and placed in casket:

ol Caskst sealed by .. ...

ge

BB s T
Date Bes

e Mre; i 5
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervworé /Z%x_,,a //}(’ P o T O

Nov 8 1921 . I r—



el A 2
SHIPMENT. = (Show actual marking of box.)Y' ¥ Box Mo _m.aseas . .. ... ..
TRECT M ey oo |

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body: A N/
N e Vs

Name . gOLLING , Herbert By - - --f -
Bank. s e :p TR e . Organization _ go g T S N e
X ] °

Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery_mmm_ imer JCtyed 1232 Romapnvesous=Sontfatocen
Casket boxed and marked (Date) ____ SR P . s BY R . Maird. ot

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig8 correct.

Signature of G.R.S.

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

S

38.

39.

40.

Shipped.from point of Operation: (Date) ___ ﬂov-ﬁ;-i:%i:

To point of Concentration oy

(Name)
Convoyer_____ W--3-Royed - Signature Shipping Officer;

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___ . .. N8 o O DA

BY IR, RE D SO Eat IV o et padtlunr? i o .. - ROE A e T

Shipped’ fromMRailhead. er Point-of Concenbtration: "Date i . TN ileor il liis s asbiel

o EeRal ety B OTIot @ Ty ey o et St ¥y e e oy ' ik Ll Y TLET B T o Ay S TR . TR R

Convoyer” S Shtgmas b @ ST T o T O e e St e ey

Ty SO0 St DI sl o bodaadUp bl S e etV e o byl o S0 R W L 1 SNt SRRt pitelic !
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G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A : v
Place R‘aﬁdgﬁé"""mg'"“I-.Tontfauc'on"""""'""

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDVREBURIM— Dabe s BOWS S Moep g bty gl

1. REMAINS OF.......COLLINS. . HERBERT.. . Ha.oooooooritoe SERIAL NUMBER........2725660..............

RAl\KPvt. ORGANIZATION s g o L g

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

B BI85tk SOR T O EnE Sy b et e AR TR SU S SR

By : Groupb (Uit e g et e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Nov. 8, 1921  Meuse-Argonne Cty. #1232 . Gre 12, Bloek Ay W e

By GroupheiReburial, & [ EH NG IEe S A e 18 WE TR Naturé of reburial ...........ii...
‘ ' . Unlined Casket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body e 1 bt Ve haT e

Herbert H. Gollins = 2725660,
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GRS. plac on box, chacks 0, .K.

Yo

é. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? M Hb
(a) Height (actual measurement) e P e
(D)RWeizht¥{eshimnafed) Snmes E RIS SRR SRS o L
(¢) Hair—Color do
Quan by, LR L et
Cflaracterist{cs Selat B A S e

| do
(&) Haaron*faCe=Eolor /.« it B U Wl i fi it S5 L W
Lt)ca\tn:ﬁnd(l

Quantity a6 ¥ L SRR oL T St

missing parts)ﬂmilbl&

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... ... . .

None visible

7. Disinterment ,
supervised b

-t

it o z £ (XAAA  Approved : S e K «_a,fuxrwf

Es Maire . S. B, ¢eos (TifBland lste. Lte OMO £ 2

4

8. Reburial ‘
" ¢ - ‘ \ g f
’:’C*C{’“/iﬁ't~€-\< Approved] K A bt P A

supervised by ...

U o DUFAULT , Tl
Sl Lgt)neentration (Erlﬂej JAMES w.“. YQUN("ERsCRPT“t

QaM.C,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment,

3. Give date and accurate information as to‘location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
S20Y(es) Sl oriINO T, |

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ' 49

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-{ - / = TooTH MISSING
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gﬁ)ld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
,gg)ld bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SIVER FILLING GOLD FILLING
oLl FILLING GOLD FILLING

q ic;ox.o FILLING
¥ L

FILLINGS ................ Sl Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARTES (CAVITIES) ............ Qutline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

: ) 2

game, ) \
= = i) . J Y

g Show_na‘m“é‘jof person supervising the rebutial aﬂdﬁlé.'ﬁame and title o1 tHe i)e;’édn approving same.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA AN §
¥ile 80607
I. Location INpDEX CARD: : i
COLLINS,
(¢) Name NL_)_JJI{ ,Herb_ert_H' _____________________ Ser. No. 2??_5.6_6_0_ ___________ ‘?P
L {1112 N
() Rank -_)‘ft. __________________ Organization “0' ng??hlnti' ________________ @g
(&) Dato of death 20 8=18 (@) Cause of death R W ATOAY e
IT. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): :
(a) Grave No, }__!:8 _______ 1R 5 A e 0 Plot; ? _____________ Sec. 60 _________ YR, m‘i ,,,,,,,,,,,
() Emerg, %dd:ce;; ‘i‘f‘f_"“?f____”??_'?__f’_‘___9_‘_’_7}_-_",?5-,&‘“‘9??‘?@, Bb Malier Btye .
5 BelTastv, Me,
d —19- wr) G
TI1. Files J/ 50 dlés dyl{ 41-0{1 C/onéur us[ élS OSESYE oo LN On b SR O L CK X
IV. Information on which adviece to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableont . A8 L ode e U e S b W TE U i, , 192
V. Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by {
Z,O lettel of transmittal on ,.MA.!.&Q-.}Q? ,,,,,,,, , 192
pir. Mbt v B ratuened, . 270 0 AR D e :
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. U SR ) e e AN e 2 M B e e 2t , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RuqQuEsTs.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. | Action taken.
VAR Romm! 15 meeeivedirom (G iR S o e e e L i o , 192
A
COUNTRY (6305 b 3y Dy chr o\ S A R ey A U s g N TR i e
G.R.S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 F=—8020
FhaN Cig 128245 0,60 e, /
» N

JUN 3 1821
S
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apepmesos:aae
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Y, q/cM

(Date) /

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

4

CEMETERY No, 1232 sEcTIon & &

FORM 115 Sheet No.___ td )

¥

| L

(Inltléis

0SP-5S
Form No. 1011.
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2-201

AsGe 201 (Collins, Herbert He) WW February 4, 1920.

\

Fromg The Adjutant General of the Army.

Tos The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army,
Washington, De Cs

Subjeots Notification of Death.

ls Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the War Depart-
ment that Private Herbert He Collins, #2,725,660, Company B, 127th In.
fantiry, who was previously reported by his organization as wounded on
October 4th, 1918, slight, aud later reported by the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Porces as buried October 10th, 1918 by Graves
Registration fervice, date and cause of death to be determined was killed
in action October 4th, 1918. A notation to that effeet has been placed
#wpon the official records. .

g, 1% appﬂpig the records that the deceased was enlisted on
May 28th, 191 olfa ine, and gave the name of the person to be
emery

notified in of ofGy ‘as: lrs. Mary Collins (Mother) 55 Miller
Street, Bel , Maing, \&

- ol R .r,‘ o |
s gt By order of the Secretary of War:

P.O'Harris, Per

The Adjutant General
Per
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IN REFLY
REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT AI‘.ZS/OKB
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 2-201

WASHINGTON

A.G. 201 (Collins, Herbert He.) WW February 4, 1920.

Subject:

1.
ment that

The Adjutant General of the Army.

The Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, 1?- Ce

Notification of Death.

Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the War Depart-
Private Herbert H. Collins, #2,725,660, Company H, 127th In-

fantry, who was previously reported by his organization as wounded on
October 4th, 1918, slight, and later reported by the Commanding General,
American Expeditionary Forces as buried October 10th, 1918 by Graves
Registration Service, date and cause of death to be determined was killed

in action

October 4th, 1918. A notation to that effect has been placed

upon the official records.

2.

It appears from the records that the deceased was enlisted on
1918 at Belfast, Maine, and gave the name of the person to be

notified in case of emergency as: Mrs. Mary Collins (Mother) 55 Miller
Street, Belfast, Maine. :

By order of the Secretary of War;

The Adjutant General
Per ) 2 K
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